
Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 

No. 
6 

688 
66 

741 
74 
93 
1 

33 
122 
218 

G205 
111 
11 

153 
19 
84 
86 

117 
77 
12 
10 

666 
909 
21 
35 

Name 
Colin Beischroth 
Peter Mayerbüchler 
Even Fila 
Eddy Frech 
Bernhard Hitzenberger 
Andre Ziegler 
Jan Dominik Deitenbach 
Max Orbanz 
Justin Brüser 
Falk Greiner 
Thomas Hiebl 
Markus Class 
Marvin Witter 
Elias Löffler 
Rasmus Priergaard 
Frank Ensenauer 
Andreas Roller 
Peter Banholzer 
Ivan Mosin 
Tim Lukas Schroeder 
Tim Grieb 
Rox van Bragt 
Tobias Wind 
Oliver Helmes 
Wouter  Straver 

Nat-Town 
DEU-Marbach am Nec
DEU-Inzell 
CZE-Velke Popovice 
DEU-Bahretal 
AUT-Aichkirchen 
DEU-Thüngersheim 
DEU-Geseke 
DEU-Hermsdorf/E. 
DEU-Hamm 
DEU-Hüttermühle 
GER-Teisendorf 
DEU-Offstein 
GER-Babenhausen 
DEU-Deining 
DEN-Svendborg 
DEU-Achern 
DEU-Lorch 
DEU-Kißlegg 
KGZ-Bishkek 
GER-Reilingen 
DEU-Pohlheim 
NLD-Mierlo 
GER-Freimersheim (Pfa
DEU-Schöngeising 
NED-Zuidoostbeemste

Entrant 
Josan  Söhne Recyclingmaschine
Team Michelin Reifenwerke 

KL Racing 

Arnold Racing Team 
JD44 Racing - Hertampf Gruppe
KL Racing 
KTM Team West Racing 
ADAC Niedersachsen/Sachsen-A

Team Michelin Reifenwerke 

TM Moto powered by Michelin R

Motorsportclub Kirchheim Teck 
Motorsportclub Kirchheim unter 
Team Michelin Reifenwerke 

TG10 Racing Team 

PEPA-Bikes Racing 

Bike 
Honda 
Husqvarna 
KTM 
KTM 

KTM 
KTM 
Honda 
KTM 
KTM 

Husqvarna 

TM 

Gas Gas 
Husqvarna 
Husqvarna 
Honda 

Honda 
Honda 

KTM 

Tyres 
Metzeler 
Michelin 

Metzeler 

Metzeler 
Metzeler 
Metzeler 
Metzeler 

Michelin 

Michelin 

Metzeler 
Michelin 

Michelin 

FNM 
DMSB 
DMSB 
DMSB 
DMSB 

DMSB 
DMSB 
DMSB 
DMSB 
DMSB 

DMSB 

DMSB 

DMSB 
DMSB 
DMSB 
FIM 

DMSB 
DMSB 

DMSB 

Laps 
15 
14 
21 
19 
17 
19 
10 
16 
9 

19 
18 
4 

15 
10 
21 
15 
13 
15 
16 
4 

12 
22 
13 
19 
16 

Best Tm 
50.412 
50.871 
50.957 
51.063 
51.108 
51.306 
51.399 
51.468 
51.469 
51.492 
51.814 
51.838 
52.311 
52.436 
52.452 
52.533 
52.708 
52.782 
52.938 
53.006 
53.125 
53.154 
53.162 
53.257 
54.098 

Diff 

0.459 
0.545 
0.651 
0.696 
0.894 
0.987 
1.056 
1.057 
1.080 
1.402 
1.426 
1.899 
2.024 
2.040 
2.121 
2.296 
2.370 
2.526 
2.594 
2.713 
2.742 
2.750 
2.845 
3.686 

In Lap 
15 
10 
14 
17 
15 
14 
10 
12 
7 

12 
14 
4 

13 
8 

13 
8 
6 
9 
8 
4 

11 
10 
6 

10 
16 

km/h 
73,340 
72,678 
72,555 
72,405 
72,341 
72,062 
71,931 
71,835 
71,834 
71,801 
71,355 
71,322 
70,677 
70,509 
70,487 
70,379 
70,145 
70,047 
69,840 
69,751 
69,594 
69,556 
69,546 
69,422 
68,343 
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Int. ADAC SuperMoto Wittgenborn 
S1 

Free Practice 1 

Practice (20:00 Time) started at 9:59:54 

Vogelsbergring 1,027 Km 

17.05.2025 10:00 

Zeitnahme: B. Möser

Rennleiter: Heiko Junge


